## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065914

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Lin, Benjamin Szu-Min

**Execution Date:** <u>11/19/2002</u>

Name: <u>Huang, Hui-Ling</u>

Execution Date: 11/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP.

Street Address: No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2

Internal Address: Science-Based Industrial Park

City: <u>Hsin-Chu City</u>

State:

Country: <u>TAIWAN</u>

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: +886-2-8923-7390

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: WINSTON HSU

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/28/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0444

800004354

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| ASSIGNO  | ORS (Inventors):  |  |   |
|--|---|--|---|
| Name   | e: Benjamin Szu-Min   | Lin  | Nationality: R.O.C.   |
| Addro  | ess: 3F, No.165, Lane 89  | 9, Sec.1, Kuang-Fu Rd., l  | Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O  |
| Name   | e: Hui-Ling Huang   |  | Nationality: R.O.C.   |
| Addre  | ess: <u>No. 333, Yin-Tsai F</u>   | Rd, Tai-Chung City, Taiw   | van, R.O.C.   |
| nereinafter  Io.3, Li-H  and the succeed terest in an                | r 'Assignee'), of (Assigne sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improvements.  | sed Industrial Park, Hsi<br>presentatives of the ASSIGI<br>ents which are disclosed in t   | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.<br>NEE the entire right, title, and   |
| hereinafter No.3, Li-H and the succeederest in an "ME"               | r 'Assignee'), of (Assigne sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improveme  | te address) sed Industrial Park, Hsi presentatives of the ASSIGI ents which are disclosed in t   | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.<br>NEE the entire right, title, and<br>he invention entitled:                   |
| hereinafter No.3, Li-H and the succeederest in an "ME" " Which is    | r 'Assignee'), of (Assigne sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improvement THOD FOR SHRINKING CF  | te address) sed Industrial Park, Hsi presentatives of the ASSIGN ents which are disclosed in teleprotections.  RITICAL DIMENSION OF SECTION OF SECTION AND ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS OF SECTION AND ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS OF SECTION AND ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.  NEE the entire right, title, and he invention entitled:  SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES |
| hereinafter No.3, Li-H and the succeest in an "ME"  Which is (a)     | r 'Assignee'), of (Assignee sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improvement THOD FOR SHRINKING CF   | te address) sed Industrial Park, Hsi presentatives of the ASSIGI ents which are disclosed in t   | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O. NEE the entire right, title, and he invention entitled:  SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES  |
| hereinafter No.3, Li-H and the succeederest in an "ME"  Which is (a) | r 'Assignee'), of (Assignee sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improvement THOD FOR SHRINKING CF.  U.S. patent applicati U.S. patent applicati                             | te address) sed Industrial Park, Hsi presentatives of the ASSIGN ents which are disclosed in teleprotection. RITICAL DIMENSION OF Security on executed on even date  | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O. NEE the entire right, title, and he invention entitled:  SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES  |
| which is  (a)  (b)  (c)  | r 'Assignee'), of (Assignee sin Road 2, Science-Base cessors assigns and legal red to any and all improvement THOD FOR SHRINKING CF found in: U.S. patent applicatiU.S. patent applicatiU.S. application seri | te address) sed Industrial Park, Hsi presentatives of the ASSIGN ents which are disclosed in to RITICAL DIMENSION OF Secure on executed on even date on executed on  | in-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O. NEE the entire right, title, and he invention entitled:  SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES  |

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

F#NPO-P0002E-US1

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0445 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this Zeoglife (Date of signing).

(Type name of inventor)

Benjamin Szu-Min Lin

Hui-Ling Huang

**RECORDED: 11/28/2002** 

Auga Strang

Signature of INVENTOR

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

DS2002CU0005533 F#NPO-P0002E-US1

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0446